| Watertown Municipal Utilities Rate Schedule
Watertown, South Dakota

“

REVISIONS MADE DECEMBER 2020
Electric Rates

Effective January 2019 Readings — February 1, 2019 Billings
Residential Service Rate

Customer Charge .........cccovvevvennvnirenenesesseseensrssesrsnsissesesens $11.50 per month
Energy Charge: July-September bills...........ccoeoveveneeeiieeereeeeee $.090 per KWH
Energy Charge: October-June bills ........cccovereerieereeiercscecevesenenee. $.073 per KWH
Minimum Bill........cccooocvieiincmiiiiinneieeins e eessseeseeesnenenes Customer Charge

General Service Rate
Customer maintaining less than 20 KW demand

Customer Charge........cccceoeerienerenrerrr e e $16.00 per month
Energy Charge: July-September bills...........ccoovvvvvvmrvrvviriennnnn. $.096 per KWH
Energy Charge: October-June bills .........ccccceererrerrvirnnieririnninnnn $.078 per KWH
Minimum Bill.......c.coooiviiiieinrissesinie e Customer Charge
Power Rate
Customer exceeding 20 KW demand
Customer Charge .........ccoevveneirrenieece e $34.00 per month
Demand Charge: July-September bills ........ccceceevvvivvrrverenennenee, $15.95 per KW
Demand Charge: October-June bills.........c.ccceceveeerivevrccrererennnnen, $11.45 per KW
Energy Charge: .......c.ccceveeiiinieierieece e eveeseeseenen $.036 per KWH
Minimum Bill ..o Customer Charge

The billing demand shall be the customer’s greatest 15 minute demand incurred during the month the bill is rendered. For billing
purposes, monthly peak demand will be adjusted to a 95% power factor. Watertown Municipal Utilities reserves the right to designate
the rate class.

If service is at primary voltage, customer will pay all costs incurred in the ownership, operation and maintenance of transformers or

other related substation equipment. A 2% discount on demand and energy charges shall be applied to a power rate customer electing
service at primary voltage.

Residential Security Light

100 Watt HPS ...t ettt nr s sss st rsass s $9.00
250 Watt HPS ....ooviiiiiiii ettt sanse s s st ensenis $14.00
400 Watt HPS ...ttt ettt s e $17.00

Gas Rate Schedule
Effective January 2017 Readings — February 1, 2017 Billings

Firm Residential Gas Rate

Customer Charge ......ccovvevirieceriieneiiree et re et s sasenas $8.00 per month
All CCF used per MONth ..........ccovverevieinnnnninieeeeierereneesessesnsnens $.52 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill...........cocovvivivieceece s Customer Charge
Firm Commercial Gas Rate
Customer Charge meter size less than 400..................c.u....... $9.00 per month
Customer Charge meter size 400 t0 3M.......cceceeeeeevverenenes $13.00 per month
All CCF used per MOnth.......cccvvrvereevienereeeereseeseeeeeeeceneseeones $.52 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill .........ccoovvnniniicieciieieee e Customer Charge

Large Firm Gas Rate
Customer Charge meter size SM or larger............coo.uue.. $100.00 per month
All CCF used per month..........cccccoeemreivverieceieee e $.505 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill.......cccoviiieienieerceee e Customer Charge




umptive Service Charse Per Month

er Rate Schedule

DWSRF Total
Base Loan #1 Monthly
Effective January 2020 Readings - February 1, 2020 Billings Rate Surcharge Rate
DWSRF Loan #1 Total

Residential/Apartment
Meter Size Base Rate Surcharge Rate Step 1 —Customer Charge .........cooveeervereremsecnnerserererininne (See Meter Size)

................. $7.00 per month Step 2 - All CCF used per month......$1.98......$1.30 .......... $3.28 per CCF

....$8.00 per month
..... $8.00 per month Commercial
....$11.00 per month Step 1 —Customer Charge ..........ccevereereereereeversisereseserennnen (See Meter Size)
...$15.00 per month Step 2 — All CCF used per month......$1.76...... $1.30.......... $3.06 per CCF
... $20.00 per month
... $30.00 per month Water Treatment Plant
... $83.00 per month Step 1 —Customer Charge .........cooueeurremeeerensescnresensinsvennens (See Meter Size)
.. $106.00 per month Step 2 - All CCF used per month.....$1.72...... $1.30.......... $3.02 per CCF

...... $205.00 per month

$360.00 per month

Step 1 —Customer Charge ........c.ccococvverevrecvnnnnns (See Meter Size)

Step 2 — All CCF used per month 30 $2.97 per CCF
5/87%x2" 825000 $5.00 ................ $30.00 per month
3/4"x3" e 85500 $28.00.. ... $83.00 per month
1"x4" 870000 e $36.00....... .. $106.00 per month

. ...$205.00 per month Private Fire Service

.............. $360.00 per month 4" and under Service Line.. $10.75 per month

6” Service Line................... $27.00 per month

87 ServICE LINE ...c..ecevreriirerennete st sssesssesesecsness $59.50 per month

City of Watertown Rate Schedule
Watertown, South Dakota

Residential Garbage Collection Rates
April 1, 2015 Billings
Residential Unit...........cccoveiiirecrnnirernnneseneresessnesssssssessens $10.50 per month

..................................................................... $2.00

Residential Sewer Rates
Effective December 2020 Readings — January 1, 2021 Billings
Residential Unit............c.coovvviiiininiininininnnn, $27.30 per month

Service Reinstatement Fe ........ccocovoiveeriecinieieieeccecceeeev e $8.00
Commercial Sewer Rates
Effective December 2020 Readings — January 1, 2021 Billings
First 300 Cu. Fto.oo v, $27.30 Minimum
Excess Cu. Ft. used per month ... .............. $2.90 per 100 cu. fi.
Service Reinstatement FEe..........ccovvriereveveeesieetie ettt s eeeseseens $8.00
Industrial Sewer Rates
Effective December 2020 Readings — January 1, 2021 Billings
First 700 Cu. Ftooeneniniiiiie e $78.30 Minimum
Excess Cu. Ft. used per month..................... $5.32 per 100 cu. ft.

Service Reinstatement FEE.........ocvvviieiieiieeieecerereeeirseeereeessessseeeeesesesones $8.00




